State of Floreda



Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: January 14, 1998

TO: Blanca Bayo, Director of Records and Reporting

FROM: T.E. Williams, Engineer D. Division of Communications

RE: Docket No. 971541-TI; Initiation of show cause proceedings against MultiMedia

Telephone Service, Inc. for violation of Rules 25-4.118, F.A.C., Interexchange Carrier Selection, and 25-24.480(2)(a) and (b), F.A.C., Records and Reports; Rules

Incorporated.

The above subject docket was open on November 11, 1997, by staff. However, since that date staff has discovered that this docket was open in error and no show cause proceeding should be initiated against this company.

Therefore, since since no action is needed from this Commission, staff is requesting that this docket be closed.

cc: Williams, CMU Legal

TH __

ACK	
AFA	
APP	
CAF	AV
СМU	02
CTR	SP8
EAG	1/15/98
53	

BECUMENT NUMBER-DATE

